Release V1.00 420-6717-01UK

PARTS CATALOGUE

WORLD CLURB

Chamypion Football.

Furopean Clubs 2004-2005

Before using this product, read this SERVICE MANUAL carefully to understand the contents stated herein.
After reading this manual, be sure 1o keep it available nearby the product or somewhere convenient in order
to be able to refer to it whenever necessary.

Manufactured in the UK by SEGA MANUFACTURING DIVISION (U.K.)



CONTENTS

From among the parts used for the product, regarding the stickers/sheets such as
warning and cautionary displays intended for players, and those describing the name of
hazard prevention equipment such as the emergency stop button, etc, the official
language applicable to the installation location is employed. These stickers/sheets are
important parts from the point of view of safety and should be replaced immediately if
soiled or peeled off. The parts list herein contains only the parts numbers of
stickers/sheets described in English (with suffixed E or EG or UK)

| %o N S S O S (W S
[ARR N N N A C

DD
No o

o o
W0 W

2.10
2.1
2.12
2.18
214
2.15
2.16
2.17
2.18
2.19
2.20
2.21

N o N =oyTe) N ¥ ] 2
TOP ASSY CFB MAIN.....oouoevteeeeeeeeeeesasssssesesescoseseeseeesssesssesesesessessssesssssssessesss s es e eeeeeeesoeso e 3
ASSY BILLBOARD (CFB-0500UK) .u....veormeveeseisrermserseseeeseseeesesseesssssssssessssssssessesseseseesoseeeeseseesess 4
ASSY FRONT FL (CFB-0B00UK)......ovevrveeeeereeseesscesssnesessessesseseesersseessssssssessseseessssessseeee s s oo 5
ASSY DLP BASE (CFB-1000UK)......coerrvveereceseasscsssseseseesessessasssessessssessessssessssessseesseseesesssesesseoeeooo, 6
ASSY SUB CABI (CFB-T00TUK.....vuuueeeeeeseessesssasssscenesnseseessesseseseesssessssssassesssssessseesees e soeoeeoes 7
ASSY FAN (HDT-1080UK) ...ooveoo oo veeeeereersressesssesesssessssesssenes et e e ses e eeseer st 8
ASSY ELEC LOWER (CFB-4000UK)...ocvuorvrmromeeeesseeerssesesseseesrsesssessesssessssssssseeeeesesesesssessesessseseeen 9
ASSY ELEC UPPER (CFB-4100UK)........v..vvomeermesesresesseseonssereeeseesssssessossssessseseeseesessssssssesseeeoooeo, 10
ASSY PG BASE.....cooumrerormeseisseeesseessessesssssireessessasesbonsseseessssesesssesesessesesssssess s seseses oo ee oo eeese 11
SATELLITE GABI (CFB-1502)...0ucvveeeuerieesnsiseennseeessesssssseseessessessssessesssossssseossssseesseseseeeesossoees s oo 17
ASSY SPEAKER L (CFB-1700) .......vuoervvvesiseeeereeeossossserssssssssessssssessrsssssssssssesssssesems oo seseseseeon 18
ASSY SPEAKER R (CFB-1710)...0.vuucrvtesieemseseesesecsrssessssssssessssseesssssessssssesesessesssseeseeeeossos e oeeessoes oo 19
ASSY WIRE SATL DC (CFB-B007)..cu.vvveerreresreesemscseeessessmsessesessessssssessssssssssessssessssssseesssoeeesesooos oo, 20
ASSY AC BKT CE.....coeiuiitiiesieicseevtetsstsesstee e sense st eseveseesssteenessesesesesssssssssesesseeeeeeesoeoe o 21
ASSY CASH BOX DOOR (CFB-1565)..........corereveerrereessssesessesssesssssssssssssssssesssssssessessosssoesoesseosessen, 22
ASSY SIDE BOX L (CFB-1570)..0.u0uvetmeveeeereeeeesreeeeeeneeeeseeeseeeeeseseseesessssssenans e 24
ASSY SIDE BOX R (CFB-1580).....c.vevereeerereeseeseeeseeseeseessessarsesssssaesssesssssessssssesseessess oo 25
- ASSY MONITOR BASE (CFB-1620)........0eve.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeess e ese s e ee e s s oo 26
ASSY MONITOR CASE (CFB-1630).......0.e. eeveueeeereeeeeeeaeresesereeressereseeseseeees s eeses e 27
ASSY CTRL PNL L {CFB-1B40).......cveuiivitisireenreseereesesseeeeeseesseessss sesss oo s oo 28
ASSY CTRL PNL L (CFB-T850)....0.0evveriietvereeeiereseseeesessressessesseessorsesess s e oo 29
ASSY BW UNIT (CFB-1660)........eveueeeeeeeesereereenisessenesesseesesesnesesessessesssessssssesessessssos oo 30
ASSY SW UNIT SATL (CFB-1B70)....vcueevevietsereeeeeerseeeeeeseeeesreeeeeeseereeeesesseseseesseessssssneeess 31
ASSY SELECTOR (CFB-1680)......0cucuveveriiterseeeeeereeeeeeeeeresesssesesaessseseesees e s es e eses e, 32
ASSY BACK DOOR (CFB-T690).........cuceivitiremeereeseeeeeeseseeeseseseseesesssseseereeresseses s ssssssens 33
ASSY SUPPLY DOOR {CFB-1895)........ueveeeeeereerreesesssessnssessessssssssssssssssssesesea. e 34
ASSY SATL BD (CFB-4500)........cuveveesiveersereseeeeeeeeseseseseseossesessseesseessesee e, 35
ASSY ELEC SATL (CFB-4B00)..... 0 cvcvveviereseeeeseeeseeeseseteeeeseessesstesseseeseessss e eens e 36




From among the parts used for the product, regarding the stickers/sheets such as
wamning and cautionary displays intended for players, and those describing the name of
hazard prevention equipment such as the emergency stop button, etc, the official
language applicable to the installation location is employed. These stickers/shests are
important paits from the point of view of safety and should be replaced immediately if
soiled or peeled off. The paris list herein contains only the parts numbers of
stickers/sheets described in English {with suffixed E or EG or UK)

In the case where the asterisk mark “” is indicated in the note column of the Parts list,
that particular part has the applicable official language available. As such, when placing
orders ensure that the corresponding official language is available for that particular part.
For example, if you desire the stickers/sheets described in French, Suffix FR in I|eu of
UK.

However, note that if a common expression can be used, only one expression is
registered for plural official languages and in this case, only on language is available.

The following are suffix character(s) of the Part Numbers for the corresponding official
language.

E of EG or UK ENGLISH

SP SPANISH

DU DUTCH

FR FRENCH

PT PORTUGUESE
SwW SWEDISH

GM GERMAN

IT ITALIAN

NW NORWEGIAN

Note that Parts List herein does not include the individual parts of assemblies and
manufactured items. Be sure to understand that inquiries and placing orders as regards
the individual parts below may be unacceptable.

¢ Assemblies only for finished product saies {such as printed circuit boards on whlch
IC’s and fuses are mounted.

* Manufactured items incorporated for this product (projectors etc.). As a rule, the
products listed in ltem No. 101 — 199 of the parts list.

e Units which are assembled by employing welding, riveting and adhesives.




1. MAIN PROJECTION UNIT

- @ TOP ASSY GFB MAIN
_ @ ASSY BILLBOARD

| @ ASSY FRONT FL

@ ASSYDLPBASE @ ASSY SUB CABI

ASSY ELEC LOWER

- @ ASSY ELEC UPPER




1.1

TOP ASSY CFB MAIN (ECS-1001UK)

% bes bose

SEE A

1700y

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 CFB-0500UK ASSY BILLBOARD

4 CFB-0800UK ASSY FRONT FL

5 CFB-1000UK ASSY DLP BASE

6 CFB-0001-01 DLP COVER 04

7 CFB-0002 FRONT COVER HOLDER

8 CFB-0003 FRONT FL BOX HOLDER

9 CFB-0004 BILLBOARD PLATE HOLDER
10 CFB-00005-01 BILLBOARD PLATE 04

1 CFB-0006 WIRE COVER DLP BACK

12 CFB-0007 WIRE COVER TOP END

13 CFB-0008 WIRE COVER FRONT LOWER
14 CFB-0009 PROJECTION JOINT CENTRE
15 CFB-0010 CASTERLID

16 DOC-1182 PROJECTION JOINT A

17 DOC-1185 PROJECTION JOINT PLATE
101 200-5952-31 PJTN DSPL T 50TYPE 31K (JOIN)
102 610-0718-CE ASSY PC CFB CE




1.2 ASSY BILLBOARD (CFB-0500UK)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 CFB-0508-02UK TENT CFB 04-05

2 CFB-0502 TOP FRAME

3 CFB-0501UK WOQDEN BASETOP

4 CFB-0302UK SPEAKER BASE L

5 CFB-0402UK SPEAKER BASE R

6 CFB-0514UK REAR FL BOX L

7 CFB-0518-04 FL PLATE REAR LEFT/RIGHT 04-05
8 CFB-0518-04 FL PLATE REAR LEFT/RIGHT 04-05
9 CFB-0516UK REARFLBOXLIDL '
10 CFB-0517UK REAR FIL. BOXLIDR

i1 CFB-0519UK WIRE COVER REAR CENTRE

13 CFB-0521UK WIRE COVER SPEAKER R

14 CFB-0503UK TOP FRAME FRONT HOLDER A

15 CFB-0515UK FLBOXR

16 130-5239 SPEAKER

17 CFB-0505UK TOP FRAME END HOLDER




1.3 ASSY FRONT FL (CFB-0800UK)

= .

RNV A il

| =,
DD

A §€aa ° 1] R
iTEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-0801UK FRONT FL BOX
2 CFB-0803-01 FL PLATE FRONT LEFT 04-05
3 CFB-0803-02 FL PLATE CENTRE
4 CFB-0804-01 RED SHEET FRONT LOGO FL 04-05
5 CFB-0805 STICKER LOGO SEGA
6 390-5695-40-DUK FL TUBE 40W
7 LB1102 STICKER HI VOLTAGE
8 LB1104 STICKER HOT SURFACE
9 421-7501-10 STICKER FL 40W
10 421-7501-10 STICKER FL 40W
101 390-5695-40-CUK ASSY FL 40W 110V 600L
102 390-5695-40-CUK 7

ASSY FL 40W 110V 600L




1.4 ASSY DLP BASE (CFB-1000UK)

a7

SEE A SEE B
; -7 =
1) e (0
i, 9

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-1001 ASSY SUB GABI
2 CFB-4000 ASSY'ELEC LOWER
3 CFB-4100 ASSY ELEC UPPER
4 CFB-1013 UPS FOLDER
5 CFB-1014 HUB HOLDER
6 CFB-1015 HUB HOOK' .
7 CFB-1019 CUSHION
8 421-11416 STICKER GAUTION FORK
101 UPS
102 HUB -




1.5 ASSY SUB CABI (CFB-1001UK)
h I
=] s‘ﬂ s
anlil
) {9 25,
[ A B A TF =y w
e | e/
{ !
e GERP® s

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER" DESCRIPTION
1 - HDT-1530-01UK ASSY FAN
2 CFB-1002-AUK DLP CABI BLANK
3 CFB-1003UK FRONT DOOR
4 CFB-1005UK BACK DOORR
5 CFB-1004UK BACK DOOR L
6 CFB:-1008UK SW DOOR
7 CFB-1007UK HINGE L 60
10 610-0718-CE ASSY PC CFB 04
12 253-5460-01 AlR VENT BLACK
13 117-0062 PLATE LOCK RETAINER
14 117-56088 TNG RETAINING PLATE
15 BJH-1209UK LEG BRACKET
16 DOC-1027UK NUT PLATE FOR LEG BKT
17 SCR-1008UK NUT PLATE FOR CASTER
18 CFB-1017UK CABLE HOLE LID
19 CFB-1018CE ASSY AC BKT




1.6 ASSY FAN (HOT-1530UK)

HARNESS

DESCRIPTION

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER

1 SPY-1081UK FAN BKT

101 260-0011-02 AXIAL FLOW FAN AC100V 50HZ
102 601-8543 FAN GUARD

201 000-PO0312-W MSCR PH W/FS M3X12




1.7 ASSY ELEC LOWER (CFB-4000UK)

OO

250

125

j0ne egamee |
10000 QCA0RMEE B

G

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER _DESCRIPTION

1 CFB-4001UK ELEC BASE LOWER

2 CFB-4002UK OQUTLET BRACKET

101 601-10369CE . STEREO PWR AMP 47 CE
102 560-5431-V XFMR 220-240V 100V 15A WB
105 117-5402-06-91 EARTH TERMINAL PLATE 6P
106 601-6851 AC OUTLET W/EARTH

201 ' 000-P00418-W MSCR PH W/FS M4X16
202~ | 000-P00616-W MSCR PH W/FS M6X16

205 000-P0O0430-W MSCR PH W/FS M4X30

206 0101-FO0316 TAP SCR FH 3X16




1.8 ASSY ELEC UPPER (CFB-4100UK)

X,
8

¥

2101
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-4101UK ELEC BASE UPPER
2 840-0158D-02 ASSY CASE NAT CFB 04 EXP
3 NOT USED NOT USED

101

400-5397

SW RUGU FOR JVS

10




1.9 ASSY PC BASE (CFB-4200UK)

R e

(1013103 2584
NN EINT

i
\
\
AT /‘_‘\ e /,/“““
_(102)(03)7H(T)
o o )/// -
S . ,.-’—‘“\ ST
0454
i il |
: T~ T 265 205
v ° ° (2)3){&_) E\é/
o 5 D o
;]
{ mﬂ
o O
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER - DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-4201UK WOODEN BASE
2 610-0716 DVD DRIVE UNIT
3 1056-5522-01 DVD BRKT NOM
4 B601-11490-04 ROUTER OMRON MRB304X CFB
5 SMT-4105 ROUTER HOLDER
101 400-5421-01005 SW REG LCA30S5-05
102 400-5421-03012 SW REG LCA305-12
103 801-7467 L-LOCK PK4
104 081230 FOAM STRIP
201 000-PD0308-W M3X08 M SCR PAN W/FS PAS
202 000-P0O0416-W M4X16 M SCR PAN W/S PAS
203 000-P0O0O40B-W M4X08 M SCR PAN W/S PAS

204

011-T03516

TAP SCR TH 3.5X16

i1




2.1 TOP ASSY CFB SATELLITE (CFB-15001

12



440-DS0013XJP
440-WS0141-JP

STICKER D MONITOR
STICKERW HIGH TEMP S

ITEMNO. _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-1501 ASSY SUBCABI SATL
2 CFB-1560 AC UNIT SATL
3 CFB-1565 ASSY CASH BOX DOOR
4 CFB-1570 ASSY SIDE BOX L
5 CFB-1580 ASSY SIDE BOX R
6 CFB-1590 ASSY LED L
7 CFB-1595 ASSY LED R
8 CFB-1600 ASSY CCD CASE
9 CFB-1620 ASSY MONITOR BASE
10 CFB-1630 ASSY MONITOR COVER
11 CFB-1640 ASSY CTRL PNL L
12 CFB-1650 ASSY CTRL PNL R
13 CFB-1660 RW UNIT
14 CFB-1670 SW UNIT SATL -
15 CFB-1680 ASSY SELECTOR
16 CFB-1690 ASSY BACK DOOR
17 CFB-1695 ASSY SUPPLY DOOR
18 CFB-4500 ASSY SATLBD
19 CFB-4600 ASSY ELEC SATL
20 CFB-1530 CHAIN
21 CFB-1531 MIRROR
22 CFB-1532 MIRROR RUBBER A
23 CFB-1533 MIRROR RUBBER B
24 CFB-1534 MIRROR HOLDER
25 CFB-1535 GLASS RUBBER A
26 CFB-1536 GLASS RUBBER B
27 CFB-1537-B FIELD GLASS BLANK
28 CFB-1538 GLASS SASH REAR
29 CFB-1539 GLASS SASH SIDE
30 CFB-1540 GLASS SASH FRONT
31 CFB-1541 GOAL
32 CFB-1542 SASH RUBBER A
33 CFB-1543 SASH RUBBER B
34 CFB-1544 SIDE BRKT
35 CFB-1545 DISP HOLDER LOWER
36 CFB-1546 DISP HOLDER UPPER
37 CFB-1547 BACK LID
38 CFB-1548-04 INSTR PLATE L 04
39, CFB-1549-04 INSTR PLATE R 04
40 421-7308-121 DENOMI SH 1PLAY¥300 2PLAY¥500
41 220-5167-13 COIN ENTRY ¥500.
42 250-5669 ASSY REJECT BUTTON L59
43 253-5366 CASH BOX
44 SGM-4500 POLY GOVER 1125 x 1450 x 1320
49 421-8479 STICKER INSTR SUNLIGHT
50 421-11416 STICKER CAUTION FORK
52 421-9107-92-176 STICKER UNIT WEIGHT 176KG
53 440-WS0002XJP STICKER W POWER OFF
54
55
56

g mo;
© &

440-WS0142-JP
440-CS0167-JP
440-WS0165-JP
440-CS0186-JP

STICKER W POWER OFF S
STICKER C CONT

STICKER W BD POWER OFF S
STICKER C EPILEPSY 40

13



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
60 440W30241 JP STICKER W FL BOWL
61 CFB1529 STICKER CLUB CARD
62 CFB-1550 STICKER PLAYING CARD
63 CFB-1537-AX FIELD SHEET
64 440-CS0140-4P STICKER C GEAR
101 610-0646 WRAPPED CARD DISPENSER VCD-200
102 390-8726 FL LAMP EFA12EN TOSHIBA
103 280-5275-SR10 CORD CLAMP SR10
201 000-T00408-0C MSCRTH CRM M4 x 8
202 068-441616-0C FLT WSHR CRM 4.4-16 x 1.6
203 000-FO0308 MSCRFHM3x8
204 000-PO0410-W M SCR PH W/FS M4 x 10
205 000-P0O0408-WB M SCR PH W/FS BLK M4 x 8
206 050-F00500 FLG NUT M5
207 “030-000612-8 HEX BLT W/S M6 x 12
208 060-F00800 FLT WSHR M6
209 000-T0C408-0B MSCR THBLK M4 x 8
210 000-P00408-W M SCR PHW/FS M4 x 8
211 000-TO0430-0C M SCR TH CRM M4 x 30
212 000-P0O0425-8 M SCR PH W/S M4 x 25
213 068-441616 FLTWSHR 4.4-16 x 1.6
214 050-F00400 FLG NUT M4
215 000-P0O0305-W M SCR PHW/FS M3 x5
216 031-000410-0C - CRGBLT CBM M4 x 10
217 000-P00308 MSCRPHM3x8
401 601-6604-70 CARTON BOX 70
402 220-5576 KEY MASTER FOR 220-5575
403 SGM-4111X KEY BAG
404 600-6729-01 AC CABLE CONNECT TYPE 15A W/E
405 600-7269-1000 ASSY LAN CABLE 1000CM
408 270-5117 FERRITE CORE TDK ZCAT3035-1330
407 280-5009-01 CORD CLAMP 21
CFB-1553

14

408

STICKER BLINDFOLD SATL




2.2 ASSY SUBCABI SATELLITE (CFB-1501)

PO B O CObE®D
OO M% L,T@

11|
\@m
| @

| _,

BEO @8
BB Voo@

15



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 CFB-1502 SATELLITE CABI
2 CFB-1503 CCD HOLDER
3 CFB-1504 HOOK L
4 CFB-1505 HOOK HOLDER L
5 CFB-1506 HOOK R
B CFB-1507 HOOK HOLDER R

£ 7 CFB-1508 COIN CHUTE% _——
8 CFB-1509 REJECT CHUTE A
g CFB-1510 REJECT CUP
10 NOA-1405 FLAP
1 CFB-1511 REJECT COVER
12 CFB-1512 FRONT COVER
13 CFB-1513-02 ORANGE PLATE SATL 04
14 CFB-1514 PLATE HOLDER
15 CFB-1515 LAMP BASE
16 CFB-1516 LAMP COVER
17 CFB-1517 CTRLBASE L
18 CFB-1518 CTRL BASE R
19 CFB-1519 CTRL BASE HINGE
20 CFB-1520 REJECT CHUTE B
21 CFB-1521-03 STICKER FRONT LOGO 04
22 CFB-1522-03 STICKER SIDE LOGO 04
23 CFB-1523-05 STICKER CTRL BASE L 04
24 CFB-1524-05 STICKER CTRL BASE R 04
25 CFB-1525-02 STICKER SIDE LONG 04.
26 CFB-1526-02 STICKER SIDE SHORT L 04
27 CFB-1527-02 STICKER SIDE SHORT R 04
28 CFB-1528 STICKER BLACK CFB
30 421-6591-16 STICKER COIN METER ¥100
31 421-6591-29 STICKER COIN METER ¥500
32 CFB-1700 ASSY SPEAKER L
33 CFB-1710 ASSY SPEAKER R
101 214-0254-100 LAMP SOCKET E26 W/CONN 100MM
102 220-5575 CAM LOCK MASTER W/O KEY
103 220-5643-01 MAG CNTR DC5V 6P WH'MZ-674-D04
104 220-5643-02 MAG CNTR DC5V 6P YE MZ-674-D05.
105 280-5009-01 CORD CLAMP 21
106 280-5275-SR10 CORD CLAMP SR10
201 050-F00500 FLG NUT M5
202 000-PO0510-W M SCR PH W/FS M5 x 10
203 050-F00400 FLG NUT M4
204 000-P00408-W M SCR PH W/FS M4 x 8
205 000-P00306-W M SCRPHW/FSM3x6
206 000-T00408-0B M SCR TH BLK M4 x 8
207 031-000410-0C CRG BLT CRM M4 x 10
208 050-H00500 HEX NUT M5
209 060-500500 SPR WSHR M5
210 060-FO0500 FLT WSHR M5
211 000-F00408 MSCRFHM4 x 8
301 CFB-6001 ASSY WIRE SATL DC
302 CFB-60044X WIRE HARN EXT AC

i6

600-7009-1000

ASSY RGB CA D-SUB 15P 1000MM




2.3 SATELLITE CABI (CFB-1502)

F- E - - :
™ hulias ”“:':""" T oo e e e e = - = ““""‘"""l‘:‘"““’““"‘""
fi ot & i + ]
a1l
[ { it
N e B R e
101
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

101 601-5609X LEG ADJUSTER BOLT M16 x 75
102 601-11158 CASTER 75 6NYLON
201 050-H01800-3 HEX NUT TYPE3 M16 .
202 030-000616-W HEX BLT W/FS M6 x 16

17



2.4 ASSY SPEAKER L (CFB-1700)

SPEAKER BRKT L 2 CFB-1702 SPEAKER SPACER
SPEAKER BOX 80HM 20W VA1

ITEMNO. __ PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-1701'
101 130-5156-01 -
102 280-5275-SR10 CORD CLAMP SR10

201

18

000-POO512-W

M SCR PH W/FS M5 x 12




25 ASSY SPEAKER R (CFB-1710)

IR

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 CFB-1711 SPEAKER BRKT R
101 130-5166-01 SPEAKER BOX BOHM 20W VA1
102 280-5275-SR10 CORD CLAMP SR10

201

000-P0O0512-W

M SCR PH W/FS M5 x 12

MAcEEn L

19



2.6 ASSY WIRE SATL DC (CFB-6001)

PLASTIC TIE BELT 100 MM

WIRE HARN EXT SPEAKER OUT
WIRE HARN EXT CAMER PWR
WIRE HARN EXT LED BD

WIRE HARN EXT MAPLE

WIRE HARN EXT DISPENSER PWR
WIRE HARN EXT DISPENSER
WIRE HARN EXT CONT PNL A
WIRE HARN'EXT CONT PNL B

WIRE HARN EXT CARD IN

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
101 601-0460
301 CFB-60020 WIRE HARN SW UNIT
302 CFB-60021
303 CFB-60022
304 CFB-60023
305 CFB-60027X
306 CFB-60028X
307 CFB-60029
308 CFB-60032
3089 CFB-60034
310 CFB-60036 WIRE HARN EXT COIN
31 CFB-60037
312 CFB-60039 WIRE HARN EXT LED
313 CFB-80042

20

WIRE HARN EXT CARD SERIAL




2.7 ASSY AC BKT CE (CFB-1560)

"~

) (107) (©))
A 1
\ ;
N | eidg pfnly ﬁ—‘ \
| E—jrﬂj T T

—

TN AT AN
() B3

. -

05 (104

B3

- - /( S

/ / /
AR S e N
I ONENON(
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-1561 AC BRKT
2 CFB-1562 ACLID
3 CFB-1563 WIRE HOLDER
4 421-7468-02 STICKER C.P W/PIC
5 421-8202 STICKER EARTH MARK
101 601-10837 ~ CATCH SUGATSUNE B-JCU
102 509-5876 L OCKER 8W JW-L218KK
103 214-0202 AC INLET PANEL TYPE
104 512-5046-5000 ‘C.P 5000MA CE UL
105 270-5020 NOISE FILTER AC250V 6A
106 280-0417 TERMINAL BINDING POST BLACK
107 280-5188-2W WIRE SADDLE WS-2W
108 310-5029-G20 SUMITUBE F G 20MM
109 280-5275-SR10 CORD CLAMP SR10
110 601-0460 PLASTIC TIE BELT 100 MM
201 050-F00400 FLG NUT M4
202 000-P00410-WB M SCR PH BLK W/FS M4 x 10
203 000-FO0305 "MSCRFHM3x5
204 050-FO0300 FLG NUT M3
301 CFB-80001 - WIREHARN AC UNIT

302 CFB-60002

WIRE HARN NF OUT

21



2.8 ASSY CASH BOX DOOR (CFB-1565)

=

9
;”‘—-"\
p ‘\3.«-’"-. . [ ©
' i O
o) y
7
femaemny /e
v’/’" :
o~
A
A3
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-1566 CASH BOX DOOR
2 HOT-1203X CENTER TNG
3 HOT-1204X SIDE TNG
101 220-5574 -CAM LOCK W/KEYS
201 060-F00400 FLT WSHR M4
202 085-E00300 E RING 3MM

22




AT
v\l m

"

/

\\.ﬁh‘}f \\ 7 t/.,_
L

29 ASSY SIDE BOX L (CFB-1570)

23



ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 CFB-1571 SIDE BASE L

2 CFB-1572 SIDE COVERL

3 CFB-1573 SIDE COVER HINGE

4 CFB-1574 LOCKING BRKT LL

5 CFB-1575 LOCKING BRKT LR

6 CFB-1576 STAY HOLDER A

7 CFB-1577 STAY HOLDER B

8 CKT-0404 PLATE STAY

9 CFB-1578 DISP GUIDE

10 CFB-1579-02 STICKER EC 04
101 370-5232-01 PHOTO SENSOR OMT-01L-SS
102 280-5275-SR10 CORD CLAMP SR10
201 031-000410-0B CRG BLTBLK M4 x 10 .
202 050-F00400 FLG NUT M4
203 000-P00408-W M SCR PH W/FS M4 x 8
204 068-652016 FLTWSHR 6.5-20 x 1.6
205 065-E00500 E RING 5sMM
2086 000-Po0410-W M SCR PH W/FS M4 x 10
207 012-P00314 TAP SCR#2PH3x 14
208 250-5421 FLT WSHR 3.5-12 T=1.0
301 CFB-60030 WIRE HARN DISPENSER

302 CFB-80031 WIRE HARN EXT CARD QUT SENS

24




2.10 ASSY SIDE BOX R (CFB-1580)

o]
o]
<
=)
{/\’%@
=N
o
Pap
(S
= —
(), (D
o \‘ \w{\ e
] \'\\_}' i\ & 8!'
{‘g‘:‘) & ‘\) ] 1
] e o
oy £ el e
5 e o\ :
i
| = ()
: % K"?"f:,/i o\‘\ a . *//
4 &< 2 T
* ﬁ‘/ 7 = l\‘a B
:'ﬁg \\'1 ‘(“::‘\
ES W N
. A\
——— &y
: T f’x
. W )y
s \
/ L pd
e P "‘“'\y/
A {17 \ \
) o) Y
& &
ITEMNO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1~ CFB-1581 SIDE BASE R
2 CFB-1582 SIDE COVER R
3 CFB-1573 SIDE COVER HINGE
4 CFB-1583 LOCKING BRKT RL
5 CFB-1584 LOCKING BRKT RR
6 CFB-1576 STAY HOLDER A
7 CFB-1577 STAY HOLDER B
8 CKT-0404 PLATE STAY
9 CFB-1579-02 STICKER EC 04
201 031-000410-0B CRG BLT BLK M4 x 10
202 050-F00400 FLG NUT M4
203 000-P00408-W M SCR PH W/FS M4 x 8
204 068-652016 FLT WSHR 6.5-20 x 1.6
205 065-E00500 E RING 5MM

25



2.11 ASSY MONITOR BASE (CFB-1620)

A
Ié Y
(03 (o4

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-1621 MONITOR BASE
2 253-5448 BUSHING CE
3 253-5258 SPACER-
102 200-5958 ASSY CLR DSPL 19 31K 100V TOEI
163 601-6231-D058 EDGING NEW TYPE
104 - 601-6231-D137 EDGING NEW TYPE
202 050-F00500 FLG NUT M5

26




2.12 ASSY MONITOR CASE (CFB-1630)

301

CFB-80040

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-1631 | MONITOR COVER
2 CFB-1632-02 STICKER MASK 04
3 CFB-1633 WINNER PLATE
4 CFB-1634 COVER BRKT
101 390-6725-91 WINNER LED UNIT -
102 280-5275-SR10 CORD CLAMP SR10
103 601-6231-C060 EDGING NEW TYPE
. 201 000-P00410-W M SCR PH W/FS M4 x 10

WIRE HARN LED



28

2.13 ASSY CTRL PNL L (CFB-1640)

o Py N
(1) 510?; (2w
S - et
\ A
5 / /
\ ; ;
s /f
—
N A
/ 3\
/ N o
A-——m< P :'}» ™ (/
{5 10 j\ &?,f) \.\.44/‘)
- - BOfy Ho#y
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-1641 CTRLPNLL
2 CFB-1642 PANEL HCLDER L
3 CFB-1643 PANEL RUBBER A
4 CFB-1644 PANEL RUBBER B
5 CFB-1645 FILM PB PRESS ’
101 509-6002-91 SW OBSA-30US-Y/W-1FLE-3YH SAN
102 509-6003-91 SW OBSA-45UKK-R-1TLE-2R SANWA
103 280-5009-01 CORD CLAMP 21
CFB-60033 WIRE HARN CTRL PNL A

301




2,14 ASSY CTRL PNL R (CFB-1650)

{7\ o
=
/

/
[ N

E

L:..LMJ
1

.\ \\

N T
(3)04)
RO RO

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 CFB-1651 CTRLPNLR

2 CFB-16562 PANEL HOLDER R

3 CFB-1643 PANEL RUBBER A

4 CFB-1644 PANEL RUBBER B

101 509-5755-04 SW PB D30 YELLOW

102 509-6039-01 SW OBSA-60UM-B-1FLED-B-12V
103 509-6005-01-91 SW OBSA-60UM-R-1FLE-2R SANWA
104 509-6006-91 SW OBSA-45UK-G-1FLN SANWA
105 280-5009-01 CORD CLAMP 21

301 CFB-60035 WIRE HARN CTRL PNL B

29



2.15 RW UNIT (CFB-1660)

........
=

PHOTO INTERRUPTER GP1A71A

IC CARD READER HW210 {TAMURA)

\v_i_—‘j -
{/unx:i O er&\\
— KN
-
e
i
£
& .
el AT
-
IS
2 &y
O ! - ] o
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-1661 RW BASE
2 CFB-1662 RW GUIDE LOWER
3 CFB-1663 RW GUIDE UPPER
4 CFB-1664 ROLLER
5 CFB-1665 SOL BASE
6 * CFB-1666 SENSOR BRKT
7 440-WS0179-JP STICKER W Hi TEMP M
101 © 610-0648 SOLENOID UNIT
102 370-5161
103 601-11132
104 280-5009-01 CORD CLAMP 21
105 280-5275-SR10 CORD CLAMP SR10
201 FAS-120001 TAP SCR #2 THBLK 4 x 10
202 000-P00410-W M SCR PH W/FS M4 x 10
203 050-H00400 HEX NUT M4
204 060-S00400 SPR WSHR M4
205 060-F00400 FLT WSHR M4
2086 000-P00308-W MSCRPHW/FSM3x8
207 FAS-120017 TAPSCR#2TH3x 6
301 CFB-60038 WIRE HARN CARD IN
302 CFB-60043

30

WIRE HARN CARD READER




2,16 SW UNIT SATL (CFB-1670)

-
)
P
AN I ()
P Fe-
3 IR D e e
gﬁfﬁ @ O \‘\»-/[
s D —
-2 Q
el ]
(9] SEST
!8 Ll
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-1671 SW BRKT
2 421-11527 STICKER SW UNIT
101 509-5028 SW PB 1M (MIYAMA DS-412R)
102 838-13739 SW BD NAOMICABINET
103 280-5009-01 CORD CLAMP 21
201 000-PO0308-W M SCR PH W/FS M3 x 8
301 CFB-60019 WIRE HARN DEMAG SW

3



2.17 ASSY SELECTOR (CFB-1680)

A
s

e

32

S
&
&
@
S
&)
(<)
i
>
W
ITEM NO. PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-1681 COIN CHUTE BRKT
2 CFB-1682 UPPER COIN CHUTE
3 CFB-1683 REJECT SHAFT
4 V8C-1474 REJECT CAM
1 220-5756 CHANNEL BRKT CB-6248
102 220-5755-91 ELEC CC REJR ¥500/%100 AD-622E
201 010-P00408-F S-TITE SCR PH W/F M4 x 8
202 050-HO0500 HEX NUT M5
203 060-500500 SPR WSHR M5
204 060-F00500 FLT WSHR M5
205 065-E00300 E RING 3MM




2.18 ASSY BACK DOOR (CFB-1690)

O, 00
\.-\ f/}\., S
\\ r‘:ﬁl
kY
\\ @
\!
| S——————— | S
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i CFB-1691 BACK DOOR
2 DP-1167 TNG LKG
101 220-8575 CAM LOCK MASTER W/O KEY

33



2.19 ASSY SUPPLY DOOR (CFB-1695)

j—
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-1696 SUPPLY DOOR
2 DP-1167 TNG LKG

S 220-5575 CAM LOCK MASTER W/O KEY

34




2.20 ASSY SATL BD (CFB-4500)

SN

7
A4,

BN

o / w \\
/
/205" /’{
\i/ \]g:i.'
[TEM NO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 CFB-4501 WOODEN BASE SATL BD

2 840-0159D, ASSY CASE NAT CFB 04 JPN

3 837-13844-02 /O CONTROL BD 2 W/O 232C DOG

4 839-1204 SERIAL I/F BD
101 280-5009-01 CORD CLAMP 21
102 280-0419 - HARNESS LUG
103 400-5397-01 SW REGU FOR JVS VA
104 601-0460 PLASTIC TIE BELT 100 MM .
201 011-P00325 TAP SCRPH3x 25
202 011-703512 TAP SCRTH3.5x 12
203 011-T03516 TAP SCRTH3.5x 16
204 011-F00310° TAP SCRFH 3 x 10
205 000-P00416-W M SCR PH W/FS M4 x 18
301 CFB-60008 WIRE HARN EXT DC QUT
302 CFB-60009 WIRE HARN DC QUT VL 6P
303 CFB-60010 WIRE HARN DC QUT VL 8P
304 CFB-60011 WIRE HARN SERIAL
305 CFB-60012X WIRE HARN MAPLE
306 CFB-60013 WIRE HARN AC 100V
307 CFB-60014 WIRE HARN /O BD
308 CFB-60015 WIRE HARN /O BD 12V
309 CFB-60041 WIRE HARN CARD SERIAL
310 600-7141-100 CABLE JVS TYPE A-B, 100CM

31 600-7158-0100 CA AUDIO RCA TO RCA 2CH 100CM



36

2.21 ASSY ELEC SATL (CFB-4600)

[ = F1f

05000020 d0dendoe
0000000 G2ognano

L]
o (U000030 GOGODDD o
00608000 canendoc

5 Q060000 Ooaoodie B




ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 CFB-4601 WOODEN BASE ELEC SATL
2 421-6595-05 STICKER 5A (80426)
3 421-9693-12 STICKER DC 12V
4 421-9693-24 STICKER DC 24V
101 400-5421-03012 SW REGU LCA305-12
102 400-5421-05024 SW REGU LCA50S5-24
103 601-7467 L-LOCK BK
104 280-5009-01 CORD CLAMP 21
105 280-0419 HARNESS LUG
106 514-5036-5000 FUSE 6.4 x 30 5000MA 125V
107 560-5433-V XFMR 100V-120V 100V 5A WB
108 601-10369 STEREO PWR AMP 47
109 838-11856-01-UL CONNECT BD W/FUSE & COVER UL
201 011-P00325 TAP SCRPH 3x 25
202 011-T03512 TAPSCRTH35x 12
203 011-TO3516 TAPSCRTH3.5x 186
204 011-FO0310 TAP SCRFH 3 x 10
205 000-P0O0310-W M SCR PH W/FS M3 x 10
206 000-P00416-S M SCR PH W/S M4 x 16
207 069-000005 FLT WSHR 4.4-16 x 1.6
208 000-P00412-W M SCR PH W/FS M4 x 12
301  CFB-60003 WIRE HARN XFMRB OUT
302 CFB-60004 WIRE HARN AC QUT 15P
303 CFB-60005 WIRE HARN.AC GUT 9P
304 CFB-60006X WIRE HARN LCA 505-24
305 CFB-60007X WIRE HARN LCA 308-12

37



38

SEGA AMUSEMENTS EUROPE
Suite 3a, Oaks House,
12/22 West Street,
Epsom.
SURREY. KT18 7RG

UK Customers
Tel: +44(0) 1372 731 820
Fax: +44(0) 1372 731 849




